3/23/2021

Pos Class
1 R2
2 S2
3 STX
4 S1
5 GS
6 ES
7 CS
8 S3
9 S4
10 CAM
11 STR
12 AS
13 S5
14 BS
15 RI1
16 SSC
17 SSC
18 Rl
19 BS
20 RI1
21 S5
22 AS
23 Rl
24 S5
25 SSC
26 STR
27 AS
28 CAM
29  S4
30 CAM
31  AS
32 CAM
33 SSC
34 S3
35 S4
36 CS
37 ES
38 S5
39 GS
40 ES
41 S1
42 STR
43  SSC
44 CS
45 SSC
46 CS
47 STR
48 STR
M 49 ES
50 S5
51 AS
52 CAM
53  STX
54 STR
55 ES
56 S5
57 CS

STX

Nbr
167
176
75
196
93
184
142
97
180
25
92
71
127
97
71
197
94
194
197
94
49
194
171
97
132
97
51
112
88
99
72
145
84
74
87
84
12
87
98
73
159
197
72
95
32
81
192
93
95

98
197
15
76
112
27
98
74

Pos
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Open Challenge Positions
2021 Tire Rack SCCA Charlotte ProSolo

Driver's name
Jesse Waymire
Cody Hunt
Marcus Pyne
Eric Anderson
Terry Mclntyre
Eric Peterson
Will Teller

Yury Kholondyrev
Steven Hughes
Chad Englert
Josh Luster
William Bostic
Alex Piehl
Darrin DiSimo
John Ryan

Tyler Kvetko
Aaron Politsky
Jonathan Clements
David Marcus
Eric Clements
Chris Yoder
Charles Krampert
DJ Alessandrini
Dave Potocki
Tony Savini
Alan Claffie
Jason Ruggles
Adam Schoonmaker
Mike King

Steve Waters
Kevin Wenzel
Justin Peachey
David Spratte
Doug Rowse
Aaron Buckley
Will King
Timothy Maxey
Todd Kunze
Tommy Pulliam
Kevin Lindley
Sam Strano
Trevor Blackwell
Mike Lawson
Christian Kolmers
Jeff Jacobs

Brett Caine
Mark Labbancz
Ryan Davies
George Schmitt
Peter Ling

Jake Glover

Jeff Cox

Jake Smilie
Stephen Holzer
Heath Maxey
Lorne Hyskell
Rick Cone

Ken Roller

Margin
-1.759
-1.678
-1.312
-0.821
-0.748
-0.695
-0.673
-0.611
-0.476
-0.437
-0.321
-0.153
-0.133
-0.024
-0.023
-0.018

0.018
0.023
0.024
0.130
0.133
0.153
0.226
0.268
0312
0.321
0.387
0.437
0.476
0.517
0.521
0.544
0.586
0.611
0.631
0.673
0.695
0.717
0.748
0.808
0.821
0.883
0.927
0.987
0.991
1.013
1.081
1.106
1.139
1.143
1.207
1.265
1.312
1.344
1.374
1.383
1.431
1.444

03/18/2021 - 03/20/2021

Car
2000 Honda S2000

2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport

2013 Subaru BRZ

1996 Mazda Miata

2019 Honda Civic SI

2003 Toyota Spyder

2019 Mazda Miata

2020 Porsche GT4

2016 Ford Focus RS

2013 Ford Mustang

2019 Mazda Miata MX-5
2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2021 Honda Civic Type R
2020 Toyota Supra

1974 Dulon MP15

2015 Subaru BRZ

2014 Subaru BRZ

1994 Honda Van Diemen
2020 Toyota Supra

1994 Honda Van Diemen
2015 Honda Civic Si

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
1974 Dulon MP15

2021 Honda Civic Type R
2016 Subaru BRZ

2019 Mazda MX-5

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
1969 Chevrolet Camaro
2017 Ford Focus RS

2017 Chevrolet Corvette
2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2016 Scion FR-S

2018 Porsche GT3

2016 Audi TT

2019 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

2017 Volkswagen GTI
2019 Honda Civic si

2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder
2004 Mazda RX8

2019 Mazda Miata

2016 Scion FR-S

2019 Mazda Miata

2016 Subaru BRZ

2020 Mazda Miata

2019 Mazda Miata

2019 Mazda MX-5

2000 Mazda Miata

2015 Honda Accord

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2010 Ford Mustang GT500
2014 Subaru BRZ

2014 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2021 Honda Type R

2019 Mazda Miata

2014 Scion FRS
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Timing System

Dialin Index
28.848 0.866 R2
27.577 0.848 S2
29.640
27.079 0.875 S1
30.361
30.821
29.494
28.635 0.824 S3
29.379 0.804 S4
29.175 0.810 CAM
28.701
28.829
29.863 0.804 S5
28.762
26.930 0.892 R1
29.769
29.769
26.930 0.892 R1
28.762
26.930 0.892 R1
31.100 0.772 S5
28.829
26.930 0.892 R1
29.863 0.804 S5
29.769
28.701
28.829
29.247 0.808 CAM
29.379 0.804 S4
28.438 0.831 CAM
28.829
28.438 0.831 CAM
29.769
28.635 0.824 S3
29.125 0.811 S4
29.494
30.821
29.605 0.811 S5
30.361
30.821
27.551 0.860 S1
28.701
29.769
29.494
29.769
29.494
28.701
28.701
30.821
31.100 0.772 S5
28.829
29.175 0.810 CAM
29.640
28.701
30.821
29.863 0.804 S5
29.494
29.640
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Open Challenge Positions *RON7
2021 Tire Rack SCCA Charlotte ProSolo R %@A% o
03/18/2021 - 03/20/2021 Timing System

Pos Class Nbr Pos Driver's name Margin Car Dialin Index
60 CAM 97 6 John Ward 1.449 2010 Ford Mustang GT500 29.175 0.810 CAM
61 AS 151 6 Jim Fossum 1.478 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 28.829
62 Sl1 59 4 John Vitamvas 1.502 2005 Mazda RX-8 2.5T 27.551 0.860 S1
63 CAM 12 7 Alan Schoonmaker 1.535 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 29.247 0.808 CAM
64 Sl 77 3 Geoffrey Zimmer 1.553 1977 Volkswagen Rabbit 29.001 0.817 S1
65 S5 56 7 Marko Gidej 1.575 2016 Ford Fiesta ST 31.100 0.772 S5

M 66 ES 53 6 Mike Robinson 1.627 1999 Mazda Miata 30.821
67 CAM 11 8 Ryan Mathews 1.673 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 29.247 0.808 CAM
68 S2 135 2 Dan Ireland 1.678 2017 Chevrolet Corvette GS 27.577 0.848 S2
69 Sl 197 5 Chris Haydu 1.704 1991 Honda Civic 27.875 0.850 S1
70 S5 174 9 Jason Tipple 1.708 2019 Honda RealspeedCivicSI 29.605 0.811 S5
71 S5 39 8 Steven Matchett 1.710 2021 Honda Civic Type R 29.863 0.804 S5
72 R2 96 2 Fred Zust 1.759 Lotus Elise 28.260 0.884 R2
73 Sl 96 6 Randall Wilcox 1.764 1996 Mazda Miata 27.079 0.875 S1
74 CAM 69 9 Sean Aldinger 1.829 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 29.247 0.808 CAM
75 S3 78 3 Pat Salerno 1.849 2015 Porsche GT3 28.635 0.824 S3
76 AS 94 7 Edward Fisher 1.873 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 28.829
77 CAM 45 10 Eric Peachey 1.884 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 28.438 0.831 CAM
78 S2 133 3 Mike Casino 1.923 2019 Chevrolet Corvette GS 27.577 0.848 S2
79 AS 171 8 Derek Secord 1.938 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 28.829
80 CAM 63 11 Ted Collier 1.952 2016 Ford Shelby GT350R 29.175 0.810 CAM
81 S4 199 4 Mark Allen 1.977 2016 Ford Focus RS 29.379 0.804 S4

M 82 ES 153 7 David Robinson 2.015 1999 Mazda miata 30.821
83 CAM 96 12 Stephen Vrooman 2.049 2016 Dodge Challenger SRT 29.175 0.810 CAM
84 SSC 99 7 Stephen Tyszka 2.084 2013 Toyota FRS 29.769
85 CAM 196 13 John Brown 2.091 2016 Dodge Challenger SRT 29.175 0.810 CAM
86 CAM 1 14 Jon Nwanagu 2.265 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 28.438 0.831 CAM
87 S5 74 11 Megan DePietro 2.322 2019 Honda Civic Si 29.605 0.811 S5
88 S3 91 4 Adam Norton 2.410 2017 Fiat Spider 28.531 0.827 S3
89 S5 37 10 Andrew Aul 2.430 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 31.100 0.772 S5
90 S2 76 4 Rusty English 2.502 2017 Chevrolet Grand Sport Codyvett 27.577 0.848 S2
91 S3 174 5 Chris Dressler 2.504 2018 Porsche GT3 28.635 0.824 S3

M 92 CS 74 6 Mike Cavanaugh 2.556 2019 Mazda MX-5 29.494
93 S1 185 7 Raymond Dsouza 2.564 2019 Mazda Miata 27.712 0.855 S1
94 RI 91 6 Michael Feeney 2.593 2001 Novakar J9 26.224 0.916 R1
95 Rl 19 5 Brian Garfield 2.622 2019 Stalker AXR Honda 26.573 0.904 R1
96 AS 90 9 William Damhoff 2.687 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 28.829
97 R2 67 3 Robert Lewis 2.701 2000 Honda S2000 28.848 0.866 R2
98 R2 17 4 Ryan Huffman 2.776 2002 Acura Rsx type s 28.260 0.884 R2
99 S3 98 6 Dan Cochran 2.779 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 29.420 0.802 S3
100 S3 178 8 Brian Conners 2.924 2011 Porsche GT3 28.635 0.824 S3
101 STR 193 7 Michelle Knoll 2.924 2019 Mazda Miata 28.701
102 S1 97 8 Chris Janusz 2.928 1991 Honda Civic 27.875 0.850 S1
103 S3 71 7 Terry Baker 2.933 2020 Chevrolet Camaro 29.420 0.802 S3
104 S2 7 5 Bryan Carbon 2.988 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 27.287 0.857 S2
105 S3 43 9 AJ Whitaker 3.092 2018 Honda Civic Type-R 28.531 0.827 S3
106 S4 80 5 David Lineberry 3.128 2016 Ford Focus RS 29.379 0.804 S4
107 CS 42 7 Raymond Schumin 3.168 2019 Mazda MX-5 Club 29.494
108 S2 33 6 John Fink 3.190 2019 Chevrolet Corvette GS 27.577 0.848 S2
109 S4 57 6 Jose Arroyo 3.195 2016 Subaru WRX STi 28.561 0.827 S4
110 SSC 199 8 Robert Beaver 3.250 2013 Scion FR-S 29.769
111 RI1 92 7 Matt Feeney 3.322 2008 Novakar 26.224 0.916 R1
112 STR 96 8 Rob Falkner 3.385 2016 Mazda miata 28.701
113 SSC 97 9 John Kvetko 3.400 2015 Subaru 29.769
114 S5 18 12 Evan Gorczynski 3411 2017 Ford Fiesta ST 31.100 0.772 S5
115 S1 189 9 Jeremiah Thomas 3.490 2007 Mini Cooper S 27.875 0.850 S1
116 R2 71 5 Eric Simmons 3.547 1990 Honda Civic 29.599 0.844 R2
117 CAM 192 15 Jeff Dobbins 3.578 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 28.438 0.831 CAM
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Pos Class

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

GS
S3
CAM
CAM
S3
BS
AS
CAM
CAM
BS
S5

R1

S1
CAM
S3

R1

S4
CAM
S1
CAM
BS
CAM
S2

S1
GS
CAM
S2
CAM
BS
S2

S2

S4
CAM
S1

S1
STX
CAM
SSC
CAM
CS
CAM
AS
S4
STR
STX
GS
CAM
S4
ES
CAM

S3
R1
CAM
S4
ES
CAM

Nbr
64
23

87
42
68
147
94
92
87
12
81
175
33
191
181
188
29
85
27
72
91
88
89
99
102
94
32
99
68
35
99
46
177
88
75

187
93
71
53
35
47

56
174
52
21

27
191
57
50
76
82
75
84

Pos

Open Challenge Positions
2021 Tire Rack SCCA Charlotte ProSolo
03/18/2021 - 03/20/2021

Driver's name Margin
Karl Shultz 3.631
Rick Newman 3.725
Kyle Tucker 3.738
Raleigh Boreen 3.751
Myke Dziengel 3.837
Ben Edmiston 3.995
Robby Helms 3.998
Jordan Welch 4.020
Rick Dobbins 4.072
Roland Wallner 4.080
Jacob Peltz 4.143
Sean Minehart 4217
Greg Pollack 4.227
Jeffrey Mark Pilson 4.229
Shawn Lambert 4.307
Scott Minehart 4.351
Michael Greiner 4.387
Berry A Langley 4.481
Eric Brown 4.491
Krzysztof Zielinski 4.502
Colton Hobaugh 4.510
Josh Fowler 4.527
Jim Perrin 4.553
Geoffrey Wolpert 4.556
Thomas Simon 4.578
Peter Bruschi 4.678
Alek Tziortzis 4.744
James Elliott 4.822
Clyde Caplan 4.983
Phil Knowles 5.015
Brian Huber 5.152
Kyle Vega 5.199
Patrick Kirkham 5.284
Ross Pendergast-Pedersen 5.337
Andy Groce 5.493
Jen Fox 5.646
Scott Boito 5.675
Velma Boreen 5.688
Malcolm Lawson 5.702
Sean Rupp 5.886
Raul Pena 5.916
Michael Charest 5.953
Bryan Ritter 5.991
Stephen Anstey 6.024
Drew Thompson 6.057
Alex Meramo 6.451
Jeremie Costlow 6.511
Matthew Griffin 6.835
Glenn Sobrian 6.836
Will Gunter 6.853
Eric Ward 7.022
Jacques Bene 7.552
Dick Rasmussen 7.706
Chuck Lutz 8.088
Jonathan Ramberg 8.156
Danielle Spora 8.325
Kelly Peterson 9.002
Blake Tomlinson 9.585

Car

2019 Volkswagen GTI

2016 Porsche GT4

1970 Chevrolet Camaro
2002 Chevrolet Z28 Camaro
2016 Ford Muskrat

2018 BMW M2

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
1998 Ford Mustang GT

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2006 Porsche Cayman S
2013 Fiat 500 Abarth

2020 Stalker AXR

2004 Mazda SpeedMiata
2003 Chevrolet Corvette
2017 Fiat Spider

2020 Stalker Honda AXR
2017 Ford Focus RS

2017 Chevrolet Camero
2019 Mazda Miata

2018 Ford Mustang

2019 Ford GT350

2019 Chevrolet Camaro
2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2007 Mini Cooper S

2014 Ford Focus ST

1989 Ford Mustang Ecoboost PP
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
1971 Chevrolet corvette
2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2002 Chevrolet Camaro SS

2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport

2016 Ford Focus RS

2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS
1977 VW Rabbit

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 Mazda MazdaSpeed Miata
2013 Scion FR-S

2002 Chevrolet Camaro
2014 Scion FR-S

1977 Pontiac Trans Am
2000 Porsche Boxster
1980 Chevrolet malibu
2003 Chevrolet Corvette
2011 Subaru STi

2006 Honda S2000

2014 Scion FRS

2016 Volkswagen GTI
2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2016 Audi S5

2003 Mazda Miata

2019 Chevrolet Camaro
1993 Mazda Biscuit

2018 Ford Mustang

2000 PCR Yamaha

2020 Ford Mustang GT
2015 Subaru WRX

2003 Toyota Spyder

1989 Ford Mustang
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Timing System
Dialin Index
30.361
28.635 0.824 S3
29.247 0.808 CAM
29.247 0.808 CAM
29.420 0.802 S3
28.762
28.829
29.247 0.808 CAM
28.438 0.831 CAM
28.762
29.605 0.811 S5
26.514 0.906 R1
27.712 0.855 S1
28.438 0.831 CAM
28.531 0.827 S3
26.514 0.906 R1
29.379 0.804 S4
29.175 0.810 CAM
27.712 0.855 S1
29.175 0.810 CAM
28.762
29.175 0.810 CAM
27.577 0.848 S2
27.875 0.850 S1
30.361
29.247 0.808 CAM
27.287 0.857 S2
28.438 0.831 CAM
28.762
27.939 0.837 S2
27.577 0.848 S2
29.379 0.804 S4
29.175 0.810 CAM
29.001 0.817 S1
28.260 0.884 R2
27.712 0.855 S1
29.640
29.247 0.808 CAM
29.769
29.247 0.808 CAM
29.494
29.247 0.808 CAM
28.829
27.465 0.860 S4
28.701
29.640
30.361
29.175 0.810 CAM
27.594 0.856 S4
30.821
29.175 0.810 CAM
29.150 0.857 R2
29.420 0.802 S3
25.830 0.930 R1
29.175 0.810 CAM
27.594 0.856 S4
30.821
29.247 0.808 CAM
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Pos Class

178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

ES
R2
R2
CAM

Pos

10

34
11
10
11
12
13
11

Open Challenge Positions
2021 Tire Rack SCCA Charlotte ProSolo
03/18/2021 - 03/20/2021

Driver's name
Garrett Howell
Darren Murray
Chris Raglin

Chris Stein-Martin
Anthony Ramsey
Tim Matijow
Robert Chrismas
Nathan Brainerd
Christopher Shearer
Kate Bangs

Margin
9.727
10.990
11.211
11.323
15.289
15.958
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time

Car
2000 Mazda Miata

1995 Pontiac FIREBIRD FORMULA

1986 Honda Civic

1999 Pontiac Formula

2000 Mazda Miata
1991 Toyota MR2
1989 Honda Civic Si

1988 Volkswagen Scirocco 16v
1988 Volkswagen Scirocco

SKM Shifter Kart
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Timing System

Dialin Index
30.821

29.356 0.851 R2
29.599 0.844 R2
29.247 0.808 CAM
30.821

28.260 0.884 R2
29.599 0.844 R2
28.260 0.884 R2
28.260 0.884 R2
25.830 0.930 R1



